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24 ZK 7|0l WPS (Wi-Fi Protected Setup)E X|¥st= Z<20l= PBC (Push Button Configuration) E== PIN (Personal
Identification Number)2 Sl HEF 0| AZE 5 USLICE WPS=SSID X WPA 7|E BF X522 Fd =L Ch
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USB 7|7|%= USB MSC (Mass Storage Class)2t X|2ISHLICE MSCE T2 MEA 7|7| Q& QILIC USB MSC 717]2] &
Ol= &Y ste E2t0|E, E2iA| 7tE 2|6 7|, CIX| =27t 2t S0| US LT (USB S{E = K| 45HX| A& LICE) 0|24t 7|7I

= USB THXtol| 2179 1 ZAsHOF &FLICH USB &% 74|0| 22 AFESHH USB 7|7|& Al = S LE 71 7|0f E2Z! TS S K|

I 2 JAELHLCE H EY 0= USB 7|7| & 22/5HX| OtH L.

QYA ot= E2f0|E S AZESHH BEA| USB (HDD 5V 1A) T & THAH0f| AZSHM Q. M3 O{#E 7t U= FHSIE E
2Ho[E AtEY AS HYEUCL

D ME= USB (HDD 5V 1A) ZE 7 X[l €L T}
FAO| m2t MF ot 2 K| = X7 2 R U X7 US = AS UL

USB7|17|1E £ 7 O| & At ER Y2 7|7|8 QUAIGHK| 28 4 U SLICE =2 M0l 3t USB 7|7|= USB (HDD 5V
1A) THXHY| AAZESHMIL.

B e A= USB (HDD 5V 1A) ZE 7t X[ EL|Ct
IO A|AEIS FAT, exFAT, NTFS A2 X| &L LT

ZH=X ZZE0|M SE0OMCEH1,000707HA| TS HEAIR = AS LT THUSB 7|7101 8,0007H 0|4 2| it 2 7t
[} olg

25 O A 26 = EelX| HE = AU

202141 A HIZ0IAE DivX X DTS TS XIRI5HR| QLT
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0I&
MPEG-4 Timed text
SAMI
SubRip
SubViewer
Micro DVD
SubStation Alpha
Advanced SubStation Alpha
SMPTE-TT Text

0|&

Xsub
SubStation Alpha
Advanced SubStation Alpha
SubRip
VobSub
MPEG-4 Timed text
TTML in smooth streaming
SMPTE-TT TEXT
SMPTE-TT PNG
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ttxt

.Smi

.srt

.sub
.Sub E&= txt

.ssa

.ass

xml

Zelo|L

AV

MKV
MKV
MKV
MKV
MP4
MP4
MP4
MP4



X 7t et o]0 X 4] & sliet e Lot Y|

IhQ SHEA 4

*.jpg
JPEG

*.jpeg
*.png PNG
* bmp BMP
*.mpo MPO
*.heic HEIF

MPO ¥Al2 22X 0= X|-EL Tt

A 7hs 3 St M Al Y
nje SHEx B4
*.mp3 MPEG
*.m4a
*.mpa MPEG4
*.aac
* flac FLAC
*.099 0GG
*.wma WMA
*.wav wav
*.mid
midi
* midi
*.ape ape
* aif
AlFF
* aiff
*.mda ALAC

T AotE |

EL
MPEGT1 Audio Layer 3

AAC

FLAC
Vorbis

WMA

wav

midi

ape
AlFF

ALAC
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ol &=

15360 x 9024

4096 x 4096
4096 x 4096
15360 x 8640
12000 x 9000

H|Z

16/24 HIE, 48/96/192 KHz, 51 L 7HX| x|
25D K| K| 2
WMA= 10 Pro 5.1 A 7tX| x|

WMA lossless 2L|2& X[ Qt&t

type 0, type 1 X|2

ot

=

71715 X 3

o
ook

USB 7| 7]0fl M2 X| &



SHa 3 HE AU0tE 7|
_ _ E
T4 o] Sy 3 SYE AR &E(fps) ool eoe
% avi 3840 X 2160: 60
: H.264 BP/MP/HP 3840 x 2160 60
* mky 1920 x 1080: 120
*.asf . 7680 x 4320: 60
HEVC (H.265 - Main
(H- ™ 7680 x 4320 100
*wmy AVI Main10) 3840 x 2160: 120 SR
= =
*.mp4 MKV Motion JPEG 3840 x 2160 30 80 b
*.mov ASF MVC
ADPCM(IMA, MS)
*3gp MP4 MPEG4 SP/ASP
AAC
* vro 3GP Window Media Video 60
v9 (VC1) HE-AAC
*.mpg MOV
MPEG2 WMA
*.mpe FLV
Pes MPEGT S| CIx/E+
*
* tp VOB v2,V3
AC-4
*trp PS Window Media Video
*fly TS v7 (WMV1), v8 20 G.711(A-Law, u-Law)
' (WMV2) OPUS
*.vob SVAF H.263 Sorrenson
* SVi VP6
*.m2ts 7680 x 4320: 60
* mits AV1 7680 x 4320 80
: 3840 x 2160: 120
VP8 1920 x 1080 60 20
VP9 (Profile 0, profile
( i P 3840 x 2160 60 80
* webm WebM = Vorbis
7680 x 4320: 60
AV1 7680 x 4320 80
3840 x 2160: 120
* rmvb RMVB RV8/9/10 (RV30/40) 1920 x 1080 60 20 RealAudio 6

| 423t #AS 7IH2 2 57| HE0ll, ¥ 20 AZ 4 A UE, LZE #20| XEEX &

1 o
— = —
2 ASHCH HO 20| 720 A0 Y| 0|=5HHH =7t FH|S FLOHSHOF & =~ ASLICH
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7|EF X 3EARES

o

HZEHE HES/ZY S27t 20| L2 2 22 SEE0 £ H ZH X0 S L= S Y0 MYEIX| 5L
MOl 20| LFE7FALH HI|(HHHY|) 71S0] X EEX| F5H T

HESZ HZS Salf HIL|2E HHYSHH DU 0| HESHA MY K| 222 = AS LT

& USB/CIXIE 72t 7| 7| S2l0]0f 2t S8t X| (IS 4 UFHICH

HEVC 222 MKV / MP4 / TS Z4H|0| L Of| M2t X| (LT

MVC TH2 BEXO0 2 X|BH|LC},

HIC|Q A

H.264 UHD<= Level 5.177kX| X| 451, H.264 FHD= Level 4.277HX| X|@ gL Ct. (FMO / ASO / RS= X|JSHX| $2& L CL)
HEVC UHD+= Level 5.277tX| X|@5tHH, HEVC FHD= Level 4.170X| X[ & gL LY.
VCT AP L4= X|HSHX| 25 LILH.

GMC2 0|2 X|™3HK| & LT

e rzH

WMAE= 10 Pro 5.1 {9, M2 Z2EH7HX| K| & &L Ct.
WMAT1, WMA lossless / Voice= X[ aIX| et&LICH
QCELP, AMR NB / WB= X[ &5HX| 45 LT
Vorbis= 5.1 M'@7tX| X| 2L T}
EH| O X[E+= 5.1 AH7HX| K|t

[ Hoj| w2t X| Y5tz HEH0|E Hele Tt Z5LICH

8,11.025,12,16, 22.05, 24, 32, 44.1, 48KHz
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|8 LSS0 = 3tH 3 7| LOotE 7|
271719 g MSof mE 3tH 7|5 Al + USLIC
3HH 37|z Y3 M50 met ChEA MY H 2 M E deret mo| MEE 3HE 37| 2 At 4™ E Lo
Y4 ds 3 37

CIXIE '3 (720p) 16:9 EE, A8X H2|, 4:3
CIXIE &2 (1080i, 1080p) 16:9 X, AF2XH ™9|, 4:3
*C| K| xS (3840 x 2160p @ 24/30 Hz) 16:9 EE, A2 XL ™o
*C| X2z (3840 x 2160p @ 50/60 Hz) 16:9 BZ, AL X} Ho|
*C| K| ZH'D (4096 x 2160p) 16:9 &, AF2 X ™o
HDMI (720p) 16:9 &, AF2 X ", 4:3
*HDMI (1080i, 1080p) 16:9 B&, AF2 Xt "9, 4:3
*HDMI (3840 x 2160p) 16:9 EF, AH8 X Ho|
*HDMI (4096 x 2160p) 16:9 EE, A2 X ™o
*HDMI (7680 x 4320p) 16:9 EE, A2 X H2|
USB (720p) 16:9 &, AF2 XL HO|, 4:3
USB (1080i/p @ 60 Hz) 16:9 &, A8 X 2|, 4:3
*USB (3840 x 2160p @ 24/30 Hz) 16:9 &, AF8 X Ho
*USB (3840 x 2160p @ 60 Hz)

16:9 EZE, A2 X H2|
*USB (4096 x 2160p @ 24/30/60 Hz)
*USB (7680 x 4320p @ 24/30/60 Hz) 16:9 BF, AF2 X "o

* e e E DR ok X[JIEX] 28 4 USLICh
Q|5 3 Xtz BHO|LE X|Yof| 2t CHE £ JUSLICH
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X2 7SSt siatE 2
HEZU A X|AsH= QU Al

Sfedes 2RO Dhet XX g

0| 7|52 220 wat XA X| &4

U M5 B 7|50 7|2 MHE B

|
zag s(fps) T 2OLIENE a4y
50/ 60 8H|E i
U M5 B II50| A2 MHYE B
e SHALE: 3840 x 2160p, 4096 X 2160p
H ZI |
oy ac(fps) F =0l ;;E”f RGB 4:4:4
=
8H|E (0]
50/ 60
10H|E *0
S8HIE *Q
120
10H|E *Q
*. HDMI 6EHXHE HIZEl A0 K|S CE
e HALE: 7680 x 4320p
o] A A Zlo| / 3 20O M /e
oY A& (fps) &3 RGB 4:4:4
=
8H|E *Q
24 /30/50/60
10HIE *Q)

*: HDMI 6THAt2 A2 & Z 01| X[HELIC.
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YCbCr 4:4:4

YCbCr 4:4:4
0
*0
*0
*0

YCbCr 4:4:4

*0
*0

YCbCr 4:2:2

YCbCr 4:2:2

*0
*0

YCbCr 4:2:2

*0
*0

YCbCr 4:2:0

0

YCbCr 4:2:0

*0

YCbCr 4:2:0

*0
*0



Sflefe= 2RO mh2f XA 2K ¢

o] 7ls=2

ERERE Y

| =

T £ (fps)

50/ 60

RN T

o GH&E: 3840 x 2160p, 4096 x 2160p

T £ (fps)

50/60

120

*. HDMI 4&t X2 A

o SHAE: 7680 x 4320p

T S (fps)

24 /30/50/60

*: HDMI 4HAt2 (A E

2o et XAl K| O

SO0l 7H7|2 48E E

B0 XAt

RGB 4:4:4

0
*0
*0
*0

RGB 4:4:4

*0
*0
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YCbCr 4:4:4

YCbCr 4:4:4
0
*0
*0
*0

YCbCr 4:4:4

*0
*0

YCbCr 4:2:2

YCbCr 4:2:2

*0
*0

YCbCr 4:2:2

*0
*0

YCbCr 4:2:0

0

YCbCr 4:2:0

*0

YCbCr 4:2:0

*0
*0



FreeSync (VRR) X| & slf &= 2ot 7] (MBOXACE H|2f)

FreeSync (VRR) M =0f T3l X[ 758t s =& 2™ 4= UAS LI

AY REIL 77| = AS2 2 25 US 2 FreeSync (VRR) 7|50] 243t LIC.

0] 7|2 220 w2t X HE|X| ZS 4 USLICH
A= _ 24 Fof4 £Z| Fhf 28 ot
BA| &4
(=E x 2f2l) (KHz) (Hz) (MHz)
1920 x 1080 120 Hz 135.000 120.000 297.000
2560 x 1440 120 Hz 150.000 120.000 495.000
3840 x 2160 120 Hz 270.000 120.000 1188.000
4096 x 2160 120 Hz 270.000 120.000 1188.000
*7680 x 4320 60 Hz 264.000 60.000 2376.000

* A EE Do) Tf2t KIYEK| QS & UL
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Scan

progressive
progressive
progressive
progressive

progressive



L0|E AT X[ ol = Ot 7]
A A

Q0= AR K| THSEH SIS B0IE & UBLICH
PCOI 92 0T AIY REJHE = AHEOR MHEUS A
Ch A 20N @) HES ZA L2 A ut7t Mg L Ct

0] 7|52 220 a2t XY= X| 222 == AF LI

A= 4+ Fop4
(EEfEI".’_l) #AS4 (KHz)
3840 x 1600 (21:9) 60 Hz 99.419
2560 x 1080 (21:9) 60 Hz 66.000
*2560 x 1080 (21:9) 120 Hz 131.748
3840 x 1080 (32:9) 60 Hz 66.625
*3840 x 1080 (32:9) 120 Hz 137.250

* ol s RO TEt X EEX] S & AF UL

AR HIOIAf 2F0| = A3 21(21:9 = 32:9)0| 2-d3t =Y

25 FIp4

(Hz)

60.000
60.000
120.000
60.000
120.000

28 Fos

(MHz)

521.750
198.000
347.810
266.500
549.000

QIo|E AFRICR FF e 3tH 27|17t HAEX| S B2, 2R 717|001 silef= 2Fo| 2Lt

EAFZR221:9 E=32:9 WL =E K-Stz 7 77|02 S

ZoHH, A1

AY 7171L B2, 217 Y 0|53 PCE HPG = oY 7|52 SESHA| YLt
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SCAN

progressive
progressive
progressive
progressive

progressive
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PCO| 2 AS0 T3l X2 753 SHAES SHQIS 4 YT
PCE RS0l A2 3t 5, Of2} Fofl M2t PCOl HYEE ML, 2T 4 E L 3840 x 2160 @ 60 Hz YLICH Hoj| 7|THEq 3!
X| 02 53 MBS ME5HD S710] OF LIQ ALY 20| 7L £ 2B £UR0 AT £ YO0 2 IHLIIE A HYME

Q12 M5 &% 7|550| HABHE AEHOIA S 3840 x 2160 @ 60 Hz7t 215 SHATEQILICH 2| A 818 7|50] HI &4 312l AFEH0 A=
3840 x 2160 @ 30 Hz7t %[H s &=L Cf.

IBM
SHA A AIFA AKX ZOEA Hg| =QOlA
St A A +Y F0i & FOb =2 Fot IN(AT ) 2E)
(EE x 2+2) (KHz) (Hz) (MHz)
720 x 400 70 Hz 31.469 70.087 28.322 -/+
MAC
sHA AIN XA AKXl XA =28 X[OkA
S EA| 4] =Y Fot X o =8 Tt ag(Am ) Ax])
(ZE x 2tQl) (KHz) (Hz) (MHz)
640 x 480 67 Hz 35.000 66.667 30.240 -/-
832 x 624 75 Hz 49.726 74.551 57.284 -/-
1152 x 870 75 Hz 68.681 75.062 100.000 -/-
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VESA DMT

Sl AME
(£E x 2}2l)
640 x 480
640 x 480
640 x 480
800 x 600
800 x 600
800 x 600
1024 x 768
1024 x 768
1024 x 768
1152 x 864
1280 x 720
1280 x 800
1280 x 1024
1280 x 1024
1440 x 900
1600 x 900
1680 x 1050
1920 x 1080

VESA CVT
SHALE
(£E x 2}2l)

2560 x 1440
*2560 x 1440

7]

60 Hz
72 Hz
75 Hz
60 Hz
72 Hz
75 Hz
60 Hz
70 Hz
75 Hz
75 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
75 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz

A Y

A &Y

60 Hz
120 Hz

* A= E RO [t X2 & K|

ALY BEO|A= 2560 x 1440 @ 60Hz SHAHE S X|2I5}HX|

OF.
LS

i=3
=

A
e

[e]]
PN

AT X

SRE S

(KHz)

31.469
37.861
37.500
37.879
48.077
46.875
48.363
56.476
60.023
67.500
45.000
49.702
63.981
79.976
55.935
60.000
65.290
67.500

SSCES

(KHz)

88.787
192,996

Elalag

o4& LTt (MBOXACE H|2l)
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bal

| Fops

(Hz)

1
d

59.940
72.809
75.000
60.317
72.188
75.000
60.004
70.069
75.029
75.000
60.000
59.810
60.020
75.025
59.887
60.000
59.954
60.000

£E| Fop4
(Hz)
59.951
119.998

28 Fat4
(MHz)

25175
31.500
31.500
40.000
50.000
49.500
65.000
75.000
78.750

108.000

74.250

83.500
108.000
135.000
106.500
108.000
146.250
148.500

28 Fat4
(MHz)

241.500
497.750

+/+
-/+

+/+



CTA-861

S o HA| 84l +Y Faja & Fhp 23 Fatp Sy

(=E x 2t2l) (KHz) (Hz) (MHz)

1920 x 1080i 50 Hz 28.125 50.000 74.250 +/+
1920 x 1080i 60 Hz 33.750 60.000 74.250 +/+
*1920 x 1080 100 Hz 112.500 100.000 297.000 +/+
*1920 x 1080 120 Hz 135.000 120.003 297.000 +/+
3840 x 2160 30 Hz 67.500 30.000 297.000 -/-
*3840 x 2160 60 Hz 135.000 60.000 594.000 -/-
*3840 x 2160 100 Hz 225.000 100.000 1188.000 +/+
*3840 x 2160 120 Hz 270.000 120.000 1188.000 +/+
4096 x 2160 24 Hz 54.000 24.000 297.000 +/+
4096 x 2160 30 Hz 67.500 30.000 297.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 50 Hz 112.500 50.000 594.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 60 Hz 135.000 60.000 594.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 100 Hz 225.000 100.000 1188.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 120 Hz 270.000 120.000 1188.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 24 Hz 108.000 24.000 1188.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 30 Hz 132.000 30.000 1188.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 50 Hz 220.000 50.000 2376.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 60 Hz 264.000 60.000 2376.000 +/+

* ol e R Ik X[EE X ZE 4 ASHCH

S
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TA-861
HAE +Y o % Eot =Y Fo=

(EE"f ol EA 84 T?K:Z)H ) s = (M;Z)H 2 (48 / 25)
720 (1440) x 576i 50 Hz 15.625 50.000 27.000 -/-
720 (1440) x 480i 60 Hz 15.734 59.940 27.000 -/-
720 x 576 50 Hz 31.250 50.000 27.000 -/-
720 x 480 60 Hz 31.469 59.940 27.000 -/-
1280 x 720 50 Hz 37.500 50.000 74.250 +/+
1280 x 720 60 Hz 45.000 60.000 74.250 +/+
1920 x 1080i 50 Hz 28125 50.000 74.250 +/+
1920 x 1080i 60 Hz 33.750 60.000 74.250 +/+
1920 x 1080 24 Hz 27.000 24.000 74.250 +/+
1920 x 1080 25 Hz 28125 25.000 74.250 +/+
1920 x 1080 30 Hz 33.750 30.000 74.250 +/+
1920 x 1080 50 Hz 56.250 50.000 148.500 +/+
1920 x 1080 60 Hz 67.500 60.000 148.500 +/+
*1920 x 1080 100 Hz 112.500 100.000 297.000 +/+
*1920 x 1080 120 Hz 135.000 120.003 297.000 +/+
3840 x 2160 24 Hz 54.000 24.000 297.000 +/+
3840 x 2160 25 Hz 56.250 25.000 297.000 +/+
3840 x 2160 30 Hz 67.500 30.000 297.000 +/+
*3840 x 2160 50 Hz 112.500 50.000 594.000 +/+
*3840 x 2160 60 Hz 135.000 60.000 594.000 +/+
*3840 x 2160 100 Hz 225.000 100.000 1188.000 +/+
*3840 x 2160 120 Hz 270.000 120.000 1188.000 +/+
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4096 x 2160 24 Hz 54.000 24.000 297.000 +/+
4096 x 2160 30 Hz 67.500 30.000 297.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 50 Hz 112.500 50.000 594.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 60 Hz 135.000 60.000 594.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 100 Hz 225.000 100.000 1188.000 +/+
*4096 x 2160 120 Hz 270.000 120.000 1188.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 24 Hz 108.000 24.000 1188.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 30 Hz 132.000 30.000 1188.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 50 Hz 220.000 50.000 2376.000 +/+
*7680 x 4320 60 Hz 264.000 60.000 2376.000 +/+
¢ *oldEE 2R mEt XX S 4 ASUL

VESA CVT

2560 x 1440 60 Hz 88.787 59.951 241.500 +/-
2560 x 1440 120 Hz 192.996 119.998 497.750 +/-
¢ HSE= 220 w2t XX S 5 US LI
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HZ0 MEE M=E 7|29 20| A H SEE &l = AS UL

PEDolby Audio

Dolby, Dolby Atmos, Dolby Audio and the double-D symbol are registered trademarks of Dolby Laboratories
Licensing Corporation. Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential unpublished
works.Copyright © 2012-2021 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.

== HHof HHI0|EE Sal A& 7Hs UL

—= o

O 2fo|d A= ZAO|Lt X|30]| et X|#EIXK| S 2= UFLICE

Hoimi

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered
trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

Open Source License Notice

Open Source used in this product can be found on the following webpage. (https://opensource.samsung.com)

QUICKSET

0] 7|52 220 mzF XY= K| 225 == AF LI

Fraunhofer MPEG-H TV Audio System
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